Research Question 

The purpose of this study is to elucidate the relationship 
between LLL and academic motivation during postgraduate 
training specifically in psychiatry residency training. We 
also studied trainee factors that influence LLL. 

Methods 

One hundred and five (105) of 173 psychiatry residents 
(response rate = 61%) from the University of Toronto 
participated in cross-sectional study examining 
orientation to LLL and academic motivation, specifically 

intrinsic motivation (IM), extrinsic motivation (EM) 
and amotivation.